ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

	one: Bill Request	or Resolution Requ	uest
Has your	r agency submitted this request in t	the last 12 months?	
	Yes No		
If ye	es, please explain:		
Title: DE	EN Strategic Program Development A	Advisor, contract no. 201628679,	Colorado Center for Infrastructure Investment
Requesti	ing Agency: Department of Aviation	1	
NamPhor	Person: (With actual knowledge of page: Aaron Barraza ne: (303) 342-2261 hil: Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.com	proposed ordinance/resolution.)	
	Person: (With actual knowledge of pvailable for first and second reading,		no will present the item at Mayor Council and
NamPhor	ne: (303) 342-2534 nil: john.potts@flydenver.com	y necessary.)	
Geno l provide ate plant ovide stra asit orier	e independent, expertise and guning and development, other mategic advice to the CEO and de	nidance on Public-Private Pa ajor project initiatives as dis esignated assignees on the C atters relating to the transpor	work if applicable: The Strategic Advistrations of the Advistrations of the Consultant vected by DEN-CEO. The Consultant of Great Hall Project, DEN Real Estate, tation, planning and zoning transaction
Geno I provide tate plant ovide stra nsit orier nver inte	e independent, expertise and guning and development, other mategic advice to the CEO and dented development and other maternational Airport on a task base	nidance on Public-Private Parajor project initiatives as directions on the Catters relating to the transported method.	ortnership (P3) transactions, DEN Rear rected by DEN-CEO. The Consultant of Great Hall Project, DEN Real Estate,
Geno l provide ate plant vide stra asit orier nver inte	e independent, expertise and guning and development, other mategic advice to the CEO and dented development and other maternational Airport on a task base dease complete the following fields: (see enter N/A for that field.)	nidance on Public-Private Parajor project initiatives as directions on the Catters relating to the transported method. *Incomplete fields may result in a	artnership (P3) transactions, DEN Real rected by DEN-CEO. The Consultant of Great Hall Project, DEN Real Estate, tation, planning and zoning transaction
General provide ate plans vide stransit orier anver inte	e independent, expertise and guning and development, other mategic advice to the CEO and dented development and other maternational Airport on a task base dease complete the following fields: (see enter N/A for that field.) Contract Control Number: 201628	nidance on Public-Private Parajor project initiatives as directions on the Catters relating to the transported method. *Incomplete fields may result in a 18679	artnership (P3) transactions, DEN Real rected by DEN-CEO. The Consultant of Great Hall Project, DEN Real Estate, tation, planning and zoning transaction
Genote de la provide atte plant vide stra asit orier aver inte stra a	e independent, expertise and guning and development, other mategic advice to the CEO and dented development and other maternational Airport on a task base dease complete the following fields: (see enter N/A for that field.)	nidance on Public-Private Parajor project initiatives as directions on the Catters relating to the transported method. *Incomplete fields may result in a 18679	artnership (P3) transactions, DEN Real rected by DEN-CEO. The Consultant of Great Hall Project, DEN Real Estate, tation, planning and zoning transaction
General provide attention of the plant wide strates oriented as the please a. C. D.	e independent, expertise and guning and development, other mategic advice to the CEO and dented development and other maternational Airport on a task base dease complete the following fields: (see enter N/A for that field.) Contract Control Number: 201628 Duration: 3 years from Date of Exe	nidance on Public-Private Parajor project initiatives as directions on the Catters relating to the transported method. *Incomplete fields may result in a 18679	artnership (P3) transactions, DEN Real rected by DEN-CEO. The Consultant of Great Hall Project, DEN Real Estate, tation, planning and zoning transaction
Geno l provide ate plant vide stra nsit orier nver inte **Pl pleas a. c. b. l c. l d. e. l	e independent, expertise and guning and development, other mategic advice to the CEO and dented development and other maternational Airport on a task base dease complete the following fields: (see enter N/A for that field.) Contract Control Number: 201628 Duration: 3 years from Date of Exelocation: DEN Affected Council District: 11	nidance on Public-Private Parajor project initiatives as diresignated assignees on the Cutters relating to the transported method. *Incomplete fields may result in a 18679 cution new funding mechanisms for infinite in a 1967.	artnership (P3) transactions, DEN Real rected by DEN-CEO. The Consultant of Great Hall Project, DEN Real Estate, tation, planning and zoning transaction delay in processing. If a field is not applicable astructure and the ability to structure Public-
General provide attention of the plant of th	e independent, expertise and guning and development, other mategic advice to the CEO and dented development and other maternational Airport on a task base dease complete the following fields: (see enter N/A for that field.) Contract Control Number: 201628 Duration: 3 years from Date of Exe Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: The potential to introduce	nidance on Public-Private Parajor project initiatives as diresignated assignees on the Catters relating to the transported method. *Incomplete fields may result in a second control of the control of t	artnership (P3) transactions, DEN Real rected by DEN-CEO. The Consultant of Great Hall Project, DEN Real Estate, tation, planning and zoning transaction delay in processing. If a field is not applicable astructure and the ability to structure Public-
General provide attention of the plant of th	e independent, expertise and guning and development, other mategic advice to the CEO and dented development and other maternational Airport on a task base dease complete the following fields: (see enter N/A for that field.) Contract Control Number: 201628 Duration: 3 years from Date of Exelocation: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: The potential to introduce Private Partnership (P3) contracts favored	nidance on Public-Private Parajor project initiatives as diresignated assignees on the Catters relating to the transported method. *Incomplete fields may result in a second control of the control of t	artnership (P3) transactions, DEN Real rected by DEN-CEO. The Consultant of Great Hall Project, DEN Real Estate, tation, planning and zoning transaction delay in processing. If a field is not applicable astructure and the ability to structure Public-
General provide attention wide stransit oriente with the stransit oriented with the stran	e independent, expertise and guning and development, other mategic advice to the CEO and dented development and other maternational Airport on a task base dease complete the following fields: (see enter N/A for that field.) Contract Control Number: 201628 Duration: 3 years from Date of Exe Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: The potential to introduce Private Partnership (P3) contracts fav Costs: \$540,000 not to exceed \$15,000	nidance on Public-Private Parajor project initiatives as diresignated assignees on the Cutters relating to the transported method. *Incomplete fields may result in a cution* new funding mechanisms for informable to the City/County of Denilo 200/ month	artnership (P3) transactions, DEN Real rected by DEN-CEO. The Consultant of Great Hall Project, DEN Real Estate, tation, planning and zoning transaction delay in processing. If a field is not applicable astructure and the ability to structure Publiciver.
General provide stransit oriente stransi	e independent, expertise and guning and development, other mategic advice to the CEO and dented development and other maternational Airport on a task base dease complete the following fields: (see enter N/A for that field.) Contract Control Number: 201628 Duration: 3 years from Date of Exe Location: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: The potential to introduce Private Partnership (P3) contracts fav. Costs: \$540,000 not to exceed \$15,000 contract Contract Amount	nidance on Public-Private Parajor project initiatives as diresignated assignees on the Catters relating to the transported method. **Incomplete fields may result in a second control of the control of the City/County of Den 2000/ month **Additional Funds**	artnership (P3) transactions, DEN Real rected by DEN-CEO. The Consultant of the Cons
General provide stransit orienter interest a	e independent, expertise and guning and development, other mategic advice to the CEO and dented development and other maternational Airport on a task base dease complete the following fields: (see enter N/A for that field.) Contract Control Number: 201628 Duration: 3 years from Date of Exelocation: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: The potential to introduce Private Partnership (P3) contracts favores (Costs: \$540,000 not to exceed \$15,00) Current Contract Amount (A)	nidance on Public-Private Parajor project initiatives as diresignated assignees on the Cutters relating to the transported method. *Incomplete fields may result in a second method of the cutton second method second method of the cutton second method of the cutton second method sec	artnership (P3) transactions, DEN Real rected by DEN-CEO. The Consultant of Great Hall Project, DEN Real Estate, tation, planning and zoning transaction delay in processing. If a field is not applicable astructure and the ability to structure Public-ver. Total Contract Amount (A+B)
Gene Il provide tate plant ovide stra nsit orier enver inte **Pl pleas a. b. c. d. e.	e independent, expertise and guning and development, other mategic advice to the CEO and dented development and other maternational Airport on a task base dease complete the following fields: (see enter N/A for that field.) Contract Control Number: 201628 Duration: 3 years from Date of Exelocation: DEN Affected Council District: 11 Benefits: The potential to introduce Private Partnership (P3) contracts favorate Contract Amount (A) \$540,000	nidance on Public-Private Parajor project initiatives as diresignated assignees on the Catters relating to the transported method. **Incomplete fields may result in a second method of the complete fields may result in a second method of the City/County of Den 1000/ month **Additional Funds** (B) 0	rected by DEN-CEO. The Consultant of the consult

SIRE Tracking Number:

Revised 08/12/2015

Date: _____

7.	Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Explain.	Please
	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:	
SIR	RE Tracking Number: Date:	

h. Goals: N/A

Key Contract Terms

SIRE Tracking Number: Date:			
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:			
Affected Council District: 11			
Location: DEN			
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A			
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE X0101 ACDBE N/A			
Benefit: This will provide an opportunity to seek creative and innovative financing for infrastructure and assist in any P3 solicitations and proposals.			
Source of funds: DEN operating budget			
Cost/value: \$540,000			
Purpose: To provide DEN with assistance to have the ability to find key funding for large scale infrastructure projects. As DEN plans to lease its land, the need for key infrastructure will arise, this allows DEN to have an eye to future needs.			
Renewal terms: N/A			
Is this a new contract? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No Is this an Amendment? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No If yes, how many?			
Term/Duration of contract/project:			
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? X Yes No			
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes, through a competitive RFP and a selection panel			
City's contract manager: John Potts			
Contract control number: 201628679			
Vendor/Contractor Name: Colorado Center for Infrastructure Investment			
☐ Grant ☐ IGA ☐ Sale of Real Property ☐ Sale of Personal Property			
Type of Contract:			